

October 1, 2025

Prior Authorization Changes for Select CPT/HCPCS Codes

The following changes to Prior Authorization requirements will take effect on January 1, 2026:

Title	Codes	Change	Eff. Date
Unlisted/Miscellaneous Codes	90399, 92499, A4913	Prior Auth Required	01/01/2026

Changes to prior authorization requirements and medical necessity review for these services assist all in providing medically necessary, high quality Covered Services for our participants.

As a reminder, when you do need to verify whether a service requires prior authorization, please use the Prior Authorization Lookup Tool on the provider website at:
<https://www.amerihealthcaritasnext.com/fl/providers/resources/prior-authorization-lookup>

Questions:

Thank you for your participation in our network and your continued commitment to the care of our members. If you have questions about this communication, please contact your Provider Network Account Executive or Provider Services at **1-833-983-3577**.